

## Item no 5.29

### QUESTION NO 29

**By Councillor Whyte for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 22 November 2018**

Since the change to schedules and routes for the waste collection service which no longer deploys collections on Monday's:

**Question** (1) Can the Convener detail how many teams have been tasked with Monday collections.

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) What are the payment rates for working these routes on a Monday?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) What, if any are the additional costs to the Council budget?

**Answer** (3)